SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

 $2025\ Regular\ Session$ Amendments proposed by Senator Mizell to Engrossed House Bill No. 71 by Representative Brass

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
3 4	"R.S. 17:2922.1(B)(1)(introductory paragraph), (j), and (k) and to enact R.S. 17:2922.1(B)(1)(o), relative to the Dual Enrollment Task"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6	On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
7 8	"R.S. 17:2922.1(B)(1)(introductory paragraph), (j), and (k) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 17:2922.1(B)(1)(o) is hereby enacted to read"
9	AMENDMENT NO. 3
10 11	On page 1, line 11, after "of" and before "members" delete "fourteen" and insert "fourteen fifteen"
12	AMENDMENT NO. 4
13	On page 1, after line 17, insert the following:
14 15	"(o) The chief executive officer of Ellevate Louisiana or her designee. * * *"